
2024-2025 Girls Lacrosse Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Byron Lowe
   Assistant AD
Phone (cell): 502-594-2110
Email: byron.lowe@bgreen.kyschools.us
Host: Bowling Green High School
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Host AD: Calvin Head
  Email: calvin.head@bgreen.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): (270) 839-4071
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Bowling Green
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Start Date: May 10, '25

Region 2
Manager: David Zuberer
   AD
Phone (cell): 502-500-5632
Email: David.Zuberer@Jefferson.kyschools.us
Host: DuPont Manual High School
  120 West Lee Street
  Louisville, KY   40208
Host AD: David Zuberer
  Email: David.Zuberer@Jefferson.kyschools.us
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: DuPont Manual
  120 West Lee Street
  Louisville, KY   40208
Start Date: May 7, '25

Region 3
Manager: Lisa Pinkston
   AD
Email: Lisa.Pinkston@ahsrockets.org
Host: Assumption High School
  2170 Tyler Ln
  Louisville, KY   40205
Host AD: Lisa Pinkston
  Email: Lisa.Pinkston@ahsrockets.org
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Assumption
  2170 Tyler Ln
  Louisville, KY   40205

Region 4
Manager: Brad Morgan
   AD
Phone (cell): (502) 751-9827
Email: bmorgan@caschools.us
Host: Christian Academy-Louisville High School
  700 South English Station Road
  Louisville, KY   40245
Host AD: Brad Morgan
  Email: bmorgan@caschools.us
  Phone (cell): (502) 751-9827
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Christian Academy-Louisville
  700 South English Station Road
  Louisville, KY   40245

Region 5
Manager: Randy Borchers
   AD
Email: randy.borchers@boone.kyschools.us
Host: Cooper High School
  2855 Longbranch Road
  Union, KY   41091
Host AD: Randy Borchers
  Email: randy.borchers@boone.kyschools.us
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Cooper
  2855 Longbranch Road
  Union, KY   41091
Start Date: May 10, '25

Region 6
Manager: Paul Holien
   AD
Email: paul.holien@oldham.kyschools.us
Host: Oldham County High School
  1150 N Highway 393
  LaGrange, KY   40031
Host AD: Paul Holien
  Email: paul.holien@oldham.kyschools.us
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Oldham County
  1150 N Highway 393
  LaGrange, KY   40031
Start Date: May 8, '25
Comments:

Co Hosting Boys and Girls Lacrosse with South Oldham.  
Championship played at Oldham Co, trophies and financials will
be Oldham Co HS responsibility.

Region 7
Manager: Lisa Morrison
Phone (cell): 859-338-4746
Email: lisa.morrison@scott.kyschools.us
Host: Great Crossing High School
  120 Betsy Way 
  Georgetown, KY   40324
Host AD: Austin Haywood
  Email: austin.haywood@scott.kyschools.us
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Great Crossing
  120 Betsy Way 
  Georgetown, KY   40324
Start Date: May 9, '25

Region 8
Manager: Dallas Kingsolver
   AD
Phone (cell): 502-321-0176
Email: dallas.kingsolver@fayette.kyschools.us
Host: Lafayette High School
  401 Reed Lane
  Lexington, KY   40503
Host AD: Dallas Kingsolver
  Email: dallas.kingsolver@fayette.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-321-0176
Draw Date/Time: October 24, '24 6:30 PM
Site: Lafayette
  401 Reed Lane
  Lexington, KY   40503
Start Date: May 9, '25
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